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The Competent Authority has accepted the requests of the following officers for declining their 
promotion to the cadre of A ssistant Superintendent of Posts jssued vide order No.X-06/3/2024-SPN-II 
dated 04.10.2024 as under. 
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8 

10 

12 
13 

6 Akhand Pratap Goswami 

14 
15 

17 

18 

19 

aaaaaaa 21 

22 

Name of the candidate 
Kr//Shri/Smt 

23 

Prakash Chandra Tripathi 
Kewal Singh 

25 

Sushil Kumar 

26 

Atul Misra 
Brahm Dev Pandey 

Rajesh Kumar Yadav 

16 Rajnish 

Abhishek Rastogi 
Vijay Kumar 
Manish Kumar Choudhary 
Amit Kumar 
Satish Kumar 
Avinesh Kr Singh 

Balbir Singh 

20 Kuldeep Singh 

U Narayan Choudhary 

Harsh Kumar Batra 

Rohit Kumar 

Mithilesh Kumar 

Imtiyaz Ahmad Bhat 

24 Anuj Shukla 

Deepak Kumar 
Kapil Verma 

S Madhusudhana Reddy 
Surendra Kumar 

No.X-06/3/2024-SPN-I| 

27 Ravi Kumar 

Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 
Department of Posts 

ORDER 

Parent Circle 

Utar Pradesh 

Directorate 

Haryana 
Uttar Pradesh 
Utar Pradesh 

Utar Pradesh 
Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 
Haryana 

Bihar 

Uttar Pradesh 
Bihar 

Bihar 

Uttar Pradesh 
Uttar Pradesh 

Bihar 

Haryana 
Jammu & Kashmir 

Bihar 

Utar Pradesh 
Uttar Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 
Bihar 

Utar Pradesh 

Allotted Circle 

Telangana 
Gujarat 
Gujarat 

Telangana 
Telangana 
Telangana 
Telangana 
Telangana 
Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Gujarat 
Telangana 
Tamilnadu 

Telangana 
Telangana 
Tamilnadu 

Tamilnadu 

Telangana 
Gujarat 
Gujarat 

Tamilnadu 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg 
New Delhi - 110 001 

Dated: 93rd Nevember, 2024 

o3 Deembey 2024 

Andhra Pradesh 
Tamilnadu 

Maharashtra 

Date of 
Declination 

09.10.2024 

25.10.2024 

07.10.2024 
19.10.2024 

15.10.2024 
09.10.2024 

09.10.2024 

14.10.2024 

24.10.2024 

21.10.2024 

28.10.2024 
08.10.2024 
09.10.2024 

24.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

04.11.2024 

25.10.2024 

01.11.2024 

10.10.2024 

21.10.2024 

14.10.2024 

07.10.2024 

06.11.2024 
0S.10.2024 

22. 11.2024 
21.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

Remarks 
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28 
29 

30 
31 

32 

33 

Name of the candidate 

Kr//Shri/Smt 
Mahendra Kumar 
Praveen Kumar 

Dinesh Prakash 
Pankaj Kumar Pankaj 
Sikandar Pradhan 

Susheel Kumar Raj 

Copy to: 

Parent Circle 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Himachal Pradesh 
Bihar 

Jharkhand 

Utarakhand 

(c) DE Section for information 

Allotted Circle 

(a) Officials Concerned (through CPMsG) 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Gujarat 
Maharashtra 

/ adhoc) for one year from the date of declination mentioned against each. 

West Bengal 
Gujarat 

Date of 
Declination 
04.10.2024 

15.10.2024 
14.10.2024 
06.11.2024 

As per extant instructions on the subject, the above officers are debarred for promotion (regular 

14.10.2024 

14.10.2024 

Remarks 

Yours faith fully, 

(Vangara Prasad) 
Assistant Director General (SPN) 

(b) The Chief Postmaster General, Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Delhi, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal 

Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Jharkhand, Maharashtra, Tamilnadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh, 

Uttarakhand, and West Bengal for information & necessary action 

(d) GM (CEPT), Bengaluru with request to upload this order on India Post website 

Pal 
(Pankaj Kumar) 

Section Officer (SPN) 
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